Thank You. Your support is helping those who need it most.

Your generous gift made it possible for 55 deserving nonprofits to receive \$1.4 million in assistance.

Dear Friend,

We want to share our deep appreciation for your generous support of The Denver Post Season To Share campaign presented by Denver Active 20-30 Children's Foundation.

At a time when funds are needed more than ever, it's donors like you who are changing lives through your kindness. Your support is crucial in helping the dedicated agencies listed in this report continue fulfilling their missions. And as we all navigate this unprecedented time, it is even more apparent how important their tireless efforts are to prepare children and youth for success in the classroom and in life, protect children and families in need with medical care, house families and individuals in need of a permanent home, and nourish those who experience hunger. Your donation, along with the Denver Active 20-30 matching dollars, made it possible for 55 metro Denver nonprofit organizations to receive \$1,400,000 in grants.

On behalf of everyone who will be touched by your generosity, we thank you for your continued support. Together we are making a difference for those who need it most.

Sincerely,

Bill Reynolds

General Manager/SVP of Circulation and Production The Denver Post Board Chair

The Denver Post Community Foundation

Lon

Cameron Richards

Denver Active 20-30 Children's Foundation



56

With your help, we will continue to educate and mentor teens to make positive life choices and develop healthy relationships. We are truly grateful.

- FRIENDS FIRST



46

The Season To Share funds are especially impactful now as we continue to provide care to families whose lives and livelihoods have been further upended by COVID-19.

- Kids First Health Care



66

Your support comes at a critical time as The Delores Project is already experiencing unprecedented demands on our tight resources.

- The Delores Project



SAVE THE DATE! 2020/21 Season To Share Campaign Dates

November 1 - December 31

Help us make an even bigger impact in the community!

- Donations will be matched
- Local impact
- Your gift will assist neighbors in metro Denver

SUPPORTING THE AREAS OF:



Children and Youth



Health and Wellness



Homelessnes



Hunger







The Denver Post Season To Share is a program of The Denver Post Community Foundation, a recognized 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, tax identification #27-4328521.



We are incredibly grateful for this support which will allow us to keep feeding and providing essential services to our most vulnerable neighbors.

- The Action Center

Thanks to your gift, the following 55 local nonprofit agencies received grants totaling \$1,400,000 in March 2020.

CHILDREN AND YOUTH Alternatives for Youth

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Colorado Boys and Girls Clubs of Metro Denver Children's Literacy Center Colorado "I Have A Dream" Foundation Colorado Youth for Change Denver Public Schools Foundation Denver Youth Program dba Metro Denver Partners Florence Crittenton Services FRIENDS FIRST Girls Inc. of Metro Denver Jewish Community Center

Judi's House Reading Partners Regis University – Porter – Billups Leadership Academy Save Our Youth

Scholars Unlimited Second Wind Fund The YESS Institute

HEALTH AND WELLNESS

Children's Hospital Colorado Foundation Colorado Children's Immunization Coalition Colorado Health Network Denver Children's Advocacy Center Doctors Care **Every Child Pediatrics** Inner City Health Center Kids First Health Care Kids in Need of Dentistry National Jewish Health Rocky Mountain Multiple Sclerosis Center

HOMELESSNESS

Access Housing of Adams County Boulder Shelter for the Homeless Colorado Coalition for the Homeless Emergency Family Assistance Association Family Homestead Growing Home Jewish Family Service of Colorado Mile High Ministries Outreach United Resource Center Sacred Heart House of Denver The Delores Project Urban Peak Denver Volunteers of America Warren Village

HUNGER

Community Food Share Food Bank of the Rockies Hunger Free Colorado Jeffco Action Center JEWISHcolorado Metro Caring Project Angel Heart The Gathering Place We Don't Waste

DENVER ACTIVE 20-30 CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION SEASON TO SHARE IMPACT GRANTS

Season to SHAR

Denver Kids, Inc. Tennyson Center for Children

Lives will be changed, thanks to

2019/20 Impact Report

and Hunger Health

Wellness Homelessness

\$1.4 MILLION

Invested to change lives



2019/20 COMMUNITY IMPACT REPORT



Your generosity has already changed the lives of many in metro Denver.





